® ®
DATEL, Inc. 11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 USA • Tel: (508) 339-3000 • www.datel.com • e-mail: help@datel.com
DAC-HZ Series
12-Bit, Industry-Standard Digital-to-Analog Converters
MDA_DAC-HZ.B04 Page 1 of 5
Figure 1. DAC-HZ Functional Block Diagram
MSB
BITS BCD

ITAR and ISO 9001/14001 REGISTERED
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (inches (mm))
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL OPERATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE OUTPUT CODING SEAL RoHS
DAC-HZ12BGC 0 to +70°C Binary Epoxy No
DAC-HZ12BGC-C 0 to +70°C Binary Epoxy Yes
DAC-HZ12BMC 0 to +70°C Binary Hermetic No
DAC-HZ12BMC-C 0 to +70°C Binary Hermetic Yes
DAC-HZ12BME –40 to +100°C Binary Hermetic No
DAC-HZ12BME-C –40 to +100°C Binary Hermetic Yes
DAC-HZ12BMM –55 to +125°C Binary Hermetic No
DAC-HZ12BMM-C –55 to +125°C Binary Hermetic Yes
DAC-HZ12BMM-QL –55 to +125°C Binary Hermetic No
DAC-HZ12BMM-QL-C –55 to +125°C Binary Hermetic Yes
DAC-HZ12DGC 0 to +70°C BCD Epoxy No
DAC-HZ12DGC-C 0 to +70°C BCD Epoxy Yes
DAC-HZ12DMC 0 to +70°C BCD Hermetic No
DAC-HZ12DMC-C 0 to +70°C BCD Hermetic Yes
DAC-HZ12DME –40 to +100°C BCD Hermetic No
DAC-HZ12DME-C –40 to +100°C BCD Hermetic Yes
DAC-HZ12DMM –55 to +125°C BCD Hermetic No
DAC-HZ12DMM-C –55 to +125°C BCD Hermetic Yes
DAC-HZ12DMM-QL –55 to +125°C BCD Hermetic No
DAC-HZ12DMM-QL-C –55 to +125°C BCD Hermetic Yes
 Contact DATEL for information concerning our QL high-reliability screening program.
0.500/0.610
(12.70/15.49)DATEL
PIN 1